Title: \JO Sq5641 OttiAttilc1tI Lannl 

By 	 

Title: 

And 

TWIN FALLS POWER CORPORATION 
LIMITED 

C4ir 

24 

SCHEDULE "A-1" 

HYDRO ELECTRIC POWER STATION SITE 

PART I 

DFSC1UPTION 

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land containing an area of 
about one thousand four hundred and forty-five (1,445) acres 
which is required for the site of the hydro electric power station 
referred to in the foregoing Indenture bounded and described as 
follows: Beginning at a point near the communications tower 
about one-quarter (0.25) of a mile south of the south shoreline of 
a pond known as Harlands Landing; thence running west ap-
proximately eighteen thousand two hundred (18,200) feet to a 
point south of Geiger Bay and west of the shore of the Unknown 
River; thence running north approximately two thousand one 
hundred and twenty (2,120) feet to a point north of Geiger Bay; 
thence running approximately north sixty-one degrees (81°) east 
seven thousand five hundred and fifty (7,550) feet approximately 
to a point east of the Unknown River near Scott Falls; thence run-
ning approximately north eighty degrees (80°) east one thousand 
three hundred and seventy (1,370) feet approximately to a point 
north of a hill east of the Unknown River near Scott Falls; thence 
running approximately south sixty-eight degrees (68°) east ten 
thousand eight hundred (10,800) feet approximately to a point 
near the south shoreline of a pond known as Harlands Landing; 
thence running approximately south seven degrees (7°) east one 
thousand nine hundred and forty (1,940) feet approximately to 
the point of beginning; RESERVING nevertheless out of the

[...]

line of the fourth strip or piece of land described above inter-
sects the said eastern shoreline of the cove, to a point on the 
western shoreline of the said cove; the five strips or pieces of 
land described above containing an area of approximately one 
thousand seven hundred and twenty-three (1,723) acres and 
being delineated and shown on the plan set forth in Schedule 
"B" to the foregoing Indenture. 

PO, , 

SCHEDULE "A-3" 

CF(L)Co TRANSMISSION LINE LEASE 

STRIP 14 

All that piece or parcel of land and land covered by water 
situate and being in Labrador in the Province of

[...]

described in a deed registered in the Registry of Deeds for 
Newfoundland on the 24th day of November A.D. 1961 in 
Volume 548, at Folits 177-194 in Labrador aforesaid and 
described as follows: 

A strip of land, comprising the area bounded on the north 
and south sides by a line one hundred twenty-five (125) 
feet either side of the centre line of the said right-of-way 
beginning on the southern boundary of "Area 1" at the 
point of intersection of approximate latitude north fifty-three 
degrees thirty-two minutes (N 530 32') and approximate 
longitude west sixty-four degrees twelve minutes (W 64°